
 

 WELCOME TO ST PAUL’S CHURCH, SEATON 

SUNDAY 3rd April  2022 

Lent 5: Passion Sunday 

 
 

A warm welcome to our Family Service on this the Fifth Sunday of Lent: Passion Sunday.  
A special welcome this morning to members of the uniformed organisations. 
 

This mornings hymns are from ‘’Hymns Old and New’ 
 

  310  Lord for the years 
  121 Father I place into your hands 
  426 Praise to the holiest in the height  
    30 And can it be 
  522 To God be the glory 

 

Please continue to remember in your prayers Alan Fisher, Evelyn Vaughan, Judith Hodgson,  
Agnes Brodie, Grace Blackwell, Jennifer Harkness, Irene Hall, and Joan Mitchinson.  May God give 
them courage and hope in their troubles. 
 

Remember also the departed, Edwin Bell, Jose Brown and John McKenna.  From our book of  
remembrance this week we remember Mary Harrison, Doreen Bethwaite, Evelyn Scott, John  
Atkinson, James McLean, Nellie Gale, Sally Lockery, Norman Donald, Alan Johnston and Audrey 
McLean. 

 

Diary 
 

This Week        Next Week 
Sunday 3rd April        Sunday 10th April: Palm Sunday 
9.30 a.m. Family Service      9.30 a.m. Parish Communion  
11.00 a.m. Holy Communion with baptism   Monday 11th April 
    @ St Peter’s    10.00 a.m. Holy Communion & reflection 
Monday 4th April       1.30 p.m. Indoor Bowls  .     
1.30 p.m. Indoor Bowls      6.30 p.m. Choir Practice 
6.30 p.m. Choir Practice      Tuesday 12th April 
Tuesday 5th April       11.00 a.m. Funeral of Jose Brown 
NO TUESDAY CLUB       7.30 p.m. Wives and Mothers Communion  
Wednesday 6th April       Wednesday 13th April 
10.00 a.m.  Lent Study Group     10.00 a.m. Holy Communion (M.U)  
Thursday 7th April       Thursday 14th April: Maundy Thursday 
9.30 a.m. Holy Communion      7.00 p.m. Holy Communion & Altar  
Friday 8th April           Stripping 
12 noon Lent lunch       Friday 15th April: Good Friday   
          10.30 a.m. Family Service followed by  
             activities in Church Hall 
          Saturday 16th April: Easter Eve 
          8.00 p.m. The Service of Light 

NOTICES 
 

The Villager: The April edition of The Villager is now available for distribution. 
 

Bonus Ball: Annual, Half Yearly and Quarterly payments are now due. 

 

Thought for the Week 
 

 

When we are privileged to share in Christ’s suffering, we also share in his new life 
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